You

YouGov / ITV Wales Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1000 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 13th August 2012

Constltuenn?y Voting Westmmstgr Voting Gender Age Social Grade Region
Intention Intention
| | Midand | Cagl'gtz”d south | South
Total | Con | Lab Plaid | Con | Lab Plaid | Male | Female |18-24|25-39]40-59| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | West Wales | Wales
Dem Dem Wales Wales
Wales East West
Central
Weighted Sample Sample| 1000 481 | 519 |[123[223]342]312| 470 | 530 191 207 223 207 172
% % % % %N N N N % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which, if any, of the following do you think have
the biggest say in how Wales is run? (Please
select up to three.)
The UK Government and Parliament 58 49 60 72 68|49 60 70 61| 64 52 50 53 64 57| 58 57 57 54 58 58 62
The Welsh Government and National Assembly 54 59 57 46 59| 60 58 55 62| 55 53 43 58 51 57| 55 52 51 60 53 50 55
Councillors and Local Government 19 22 21 19 19| 22 21 17 25| 23 16 23 16 21 19| 19 20 16 22 17 21 22
The European Union 16 19 13 12 26| 17 13 23 23| 19 14 10 16 13 21| 18 14 21 16 11 16 16
Big Business 8 8 8 8 9 7 8 2 10 | 10 7 16 6 8 8 9 8 6 6 11 8 11
Trade Unions 3 7 3 1 2 6 2 3 1 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 5
Religions 1 2 1 3 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1
The Armed Forces 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0
Other 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 2
Don't know 10 4 7 6 6 7 7 8 3 6 14 16 14 7 9 8 12 14 9 11 9 7
And which ONE, if any, of the following do you
think should have the biggest say in how Wales
is run?
The Welsh Government and National Assembly 57 32 70 62 79|37 70 75 84| 58 56 49 54 61 59| 54 60 61 50 60 59 56
The UK Government and Parliament 22 50 14 20 9 48 14 9 3 25 19 11 23 19 28| 25 19 14 32 18 22 23
Councillors and Local Government 6 7 6 3 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 7 4 7 4 5 6 2 6 4 8 8
Trade Unions 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 4 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
Big Business 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
The Armed Forces 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1
The European Union 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Religions 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Other 3 4 2 3 2 4 3 0 1 4 3 5 4 4 2 4 3 5 3 3 2 4
Don't know 3 4 10 3 4 4 9 4 6 13 17 13 8 6 8 11 16 8 11 7 5
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July  August
2-4 10-13
What impact, if any, do you think the Olympics
have had on your local area?
Positive impact 15 54 36 31 35 18|34 31 36 20| 31 25 38 34 27 21| 35 22 20 29 37 24 30
Negative impact 4 23 6 4 3 12| 6 4 2 15| 7 2 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 6 4 2
No impactatall 73 10 53 57 56 67|55 58 54 62|57 63 49 55 62 67| 55 65 67 62 45 65 63
Don'tknow 8 4 5 8 6 3 5 8 8 4 5 10 9 8 7 8 6 9 10 5 12 7 6
What impact, if any, has the Olympic Games had
over your pridein...?
Britain
More proud 57 66 63 71 38|67 61 65 33|54 59 65 62 54 52| 62 52 53 56 56 62 57
Less proud 3 0 1 0 9 1 1 0 13| 4 2 11 4 1 1 2 3 3 4 4 3 1
Made no difference 40 33 35 29 53|33 37 34 52| 42 38 24 33 44 45| 35 44 44 40 41 34 40
Don't know 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1
Wales
More proud 38 35 49 44 29| 33 47 44 28| 36 40 44 33 39 38| 39 37 34 36 40 40 39
Less proud 2 5 1 0 2 3 1 0 6 3 2 9 2 1 1 3 2 1 4 2 1 4
Made no difference 59 50 49 54 67|63 52 54 65| 60 57 44 64 59 60| 57 60 64 59 57 56 57
Don't know 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 1
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